

BY THE GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA

A PROCLAMATION

AUCTIONEERS DAY

WHEREAS:	The practicing auctioneer is an important facet of the business community, contributing to the preservation of the free enterprise system in America; and
WHEREAS:	Auctioneers across the State of Georgia and the U.S. have continually assisted both local communities and charities through benefit auctions; and
WHEREAS:	The Georgia Auctioneers Association, the National Auctioneers Association, and their members continuously strive to advance the auction marketing method as auctions continue to grow in popularity; and
WHEREAS:	In cooperation with the National Auctioneers Association, the Georgia Auctioneers Association promotes the highest standards of professionalism in serving the public; and
WHEREAS:	Members of the Georgia Auctioneers Association are proud to join members of auctioneering organizations across the country to observe this day honoring auctioneers and the importance of their profession; now
THEREFORE:	I, BRIAN P. KEMP, Governor of the State of Georgia, do hereby proclaim April 20, 2019 as AUCTIONEERS DAY in Georgia.

In witness thereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Executive Department to be affixed this 20th day of April in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Nineteen.



